union of India & ors ..... ... Respondents. 

SYNOPSIS 

The 	applicant 	while was working 	as 	Extra 

Departmental Branch Post Master, ( in short EDBPM), was 

asked by the Sr. Superintendent of Post Offices Cachar 

Divn. to deposit an amount of Rs 15000.00 ( fifteen 

thousand) only, on the allegation of financial 

irregularities. The respondents initiated both criminal as 

well as departmental proceeding against the applicant on the 

same set of charge and as result of that the applicant was 

removed from service Both the proceeding failed after the

[...]

Administrative Tribunal.. 

FACTS OF THE CASE: 

4.1. 	That the applicant while was working as Extra 

Departmental Branch Post Master, ( in short EDBPM), was 

asked by the Sr. Superintendent of Post Offices, Cachar 

Divn. to deposit an amount of Rs 15000.00 C fifteen 

thousand) only, on the allegation of financial 

irregularities. The respondents initiated both criminal as 

well, as departmental proceeding against the applicant on the 

same set of charge and as result of that the applicant was 

removed from service. Both the proceeding failed after the